
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0756 Name: CCPA Contract Extension

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Motion Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/1/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - COMMUNITY CRIME PREVENTION ASSOCIATES CONTRACT EXTENSION

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Office of Community Engagement that the Council,
by Resolution: 1) extend the term for the Community Crime Prevention Associates contract from
September 1, 2017 through February 28, 2018 to allow time for completion of the new Santa Rosa
Violence Prevention Partnership’s Strategic Plan for the period of 2017-2022 and approve the
corresponding increase in funding, and 2) authorize the City Manager or designee to approve and
execute the amendment with Community Crime Prevention Associates, subject to approval as to form
by the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Santa Rosa Violence Prevention Partnership

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council8/29/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

